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SUSPENSE ENGINEER

DATE

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST. ’S/oq," T,

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE v

Application Acronyms: é/
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement}
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]}
[SWD-Sait Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase}
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Laocation - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

X NnsL [ Nsp [J sD
Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
] pac [ ctB [ pLc [ pc []J oLs [] oLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
WFX pMX [] swbp [] 11 [] EOR [ PPR

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] (] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] [] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] [] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E} E For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication 1s Attached, and/or,

[F] [] Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

jzbom L /}/)a rbernd

Print or Type Name Slnature 9, Title) Date

leborch. /Y)af‘bff‘r’d(ﬁ)COI)DCDM //1/5 Con

e-mail Address




V ConocoPhillips Company
Ph'"' Deborah Marberry
Conoco I |ps Regulatory Analyst
Mid-America Business Unit
Lower 48
WL3 - 6108
May 11, 2005 P.0. Box 2197
Houston, TX 77252
Mr. Michael Stogner Phone: 832-486-2326
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Fax: (832) 486-2764
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Application for Non-Standard Location
Basin Fruitiand Coal 24 s 3
San Juan 31-6 #209A o?ﬂ .
Unit Letter D, Section 1 T30N-R7W 20
816’ FNL & 435’ FWL
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Mr. Stogner:

ConocoPhillips plans to drill the San Juan 31-6 209A located 816’ FNL and 435 FWL, Section 1,
T30N, R7W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico in 2005. The well will be drilled to access Fruitland
Coal reserves in the NW/4 of Section 1. The current reservoir pressure in the area is 100-200 psi.
The infill well is required complete drainage of remaining Fruitland Coal reserves, and to protect our
acreage from offset drainage where infill wells are being drilled. The proposed location is non-
standard to the drill block to the west, which is operated by Devon.

Due to the extensive archaeological presence (see attached surveyor letter) in the NW/4 of Section
1, the well surface location at 816’ FNL and 435’ FWL is required. There is one Mesaverde well, SJ
31-6 6A, present in the NW/4 of Section 1, but it is too close (about 1000’) to the existing Fruitland
Coal well, SJ 31-6 209, for optimal reservoir development of the Fruitland Coal. Therefore, there is
no opportunity to drill from an existing well pad or expand an existing well pad. A horizontal well is
not recommended due to the presence of multiple coal seams. Differential pressure between the
multiple coal seams, completion problems, operational problems, and higher costs in this low-
pressure area preclude the drilling of a deviated well.

ConocoPhillips respectfully requests that a non-standard location for the Fruittand Coal well be
issued for the reasons cited above. If there are any questions concerning this application, please
feel free to call Janet Stasney, Senior Reservoir Engineer, at (832)-486-2359.

Sificerely,

Debtorah Marberry
Regulatory Analyst

Attached:
Topo map
Surveyor letter
Plat




Devon Energy

Attn: Jan Wooldridge

20 N. Broadway Suite 9.33
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

The above operators were notified via certified mail.
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Stote of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

District i

1825 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Dintriet 8

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Arfesio, NM 88210
Diatrict 1

1000 Rio Brazes Rd., Axtec, NM 87410
Diatrict ¥

1220 S. S0 Franclo Dr., Sonta Fa, NM 875085

Olt. CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Froncis Dr.

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease ~ 4 Copies

Fee Lease ~ 3 Copies

Santa Fe, NM 87505

3 AMMENDED REPORT

WT_LQQ“%&_AELLEAQEWN PLAT
‘APl Number
- 71629 BASIN FRUITLAND COAL (GAS)
7 ‘Properly Name Well NMumber
"i328 SAN WA 315" uiT 209A
¥ o, *Elevation
| 217817 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 6560
? %M_gﬂ_q;_q_ Location
or lol no. | SectoniTownship Rangel Lot (dniFest from the North/South fine|Feet from the Eost/Wast |
r" D 1 ‘ Q7w 816 NORTH 435 WEST N[ RIO ARRIBA l
or Wl no. | Sechionffownehip |~ Range| Lot b'“? tﬁom the|Rorth/Scuth tine m‘%ﬁ County

fcated Joint or Inflitf Consclidation Order Mo.
w/2 3191 T W1

R8T A _NON~

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETIONNUNT!L ALL !NTERESTSHAlVi'I BEEN

LI AR

ION

'OPERATOR CERTIFICATIO

1 hartby certify that the information contaled urel is

n and complete to the best of my knowtedge and
W\

s;'”/c L/’I’Cé/ ///é&?
Vicki Westby g
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Non Standard Plat for "San Juan 31-6 209A"

5Ph

Conoco

ips
N. M.
6 209A

San Juan Basin
San Juan 31

T30N R7W Section 1

816' FNL & 435' FWL

Scale:_1"=2000'

oate:_2-11-05

a Whitfield

Author: AN

\MD File:

® Non Operated FC Wells

€ Proposed Location
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2,000 Feet

0

1,000

2,000




(810 |

Chenault Consulting, Inc.
P.O. Box 282

Bloomfield, NM 87413
(505) 599-3456

Re: San Juan 31-6 #209A
816 FNL 435 FWL
Section 1, T30N R7W
Rio Arriba Co., NM

To Whom It May Concern:

The San Juan 31-6 #209A , a proposed Basin Fruitland Coal well, is
located inside a Federal Unit. This well was staked at only 435 feet from
the west line of Section 1, T30N R7W because the archaeology and
terrain within the “drilling window’’ does not allow an appropriate site
for drilling a new Basin Fruitland Coal well at a standard location.

The extensive archaeological presence in the area was the primary
reason for staking this well at a non-standard location. The only other
area in the quarter section that did not have archaeological material
present was in an area where the variations in elevation and the number
of prominent drainages did not allow for a standard location staking.

If anyone has any questions or would like to field review the proposed
well location please contact me at 505-599-3456.

Sincerely,

Gordon Chenault




ConocoPhillips Company
Deborah Marberry

>
CO“OCOP hl"lpS Regulatory Analyst

Mid-America Business Unit
Lower 48
WL3 - 6108
P.0. Box 2197
Houston, TX 77252
) Phone: 832-486-2326
Devon Energy Fax: (832} 486-2764
Attn: Jan Wooldridge

20 N. Broadway Suite 9.33
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re: Application for Non-Standard Location
Basin Fruitland Coal
San Juan 31-6 #209A
Unit Letter D, Section 1 T30N-R7W
816’ FNL & 435’ FWL
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

ConocoPhillips proposes to drill the above well in a non-standard location. As an offset
operator to this well we are required to notify you of our intent. Attached is our
application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me.

Lol ,1479%44“7
Deborah Marberry

Regulatory Analyst
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FORM AFPPROVED
160-3
R 159 . e
UNITED STATES Xpires Nov .
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ST
. Lease Serial No.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT | SF079000 |
5 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 6. If Indian, Allottce or Tribc Name
la. Type of Work: & DRILL 0O REENTER : 7. If Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No.
. 8. Lease Name and Well No. o
/' 1b.Typeof Well. [JOil Well  [X) Gas Well  (J Other (] Single Zone (3 Multiple Zone SAN JUAN 31-6 UNIT 209A
‘2. Name of Operator Contact: VICKI WESTBY 9. AP Well No,
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY E-Mail: Vicki R Westby@conacaphilips.com 20-039 - 7294 5%
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
4001 PENBROOK Ph: 915.368.1352 BASIN FRUITLAND COAL
ODESSA, TX 79762 :
4. Location of Well  (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) 11. Sec., T., R., M, or Blk. and Survey or Area

Atsurface NWNW 816FNL 435FWL
At proposed prod. zone NWNW 816FNL 435FWL

14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office*

Sec 1 T30N R7W Mer NMP

)

12. County or Parish 13. State
RIO ARRIBA NM

17. Spacing Unit dedicated to this well

3t4.] wAh

20. BLM/BIA Bond No. on file

15. Distance from proposed location to nearest property or 16. No. of Aaes.i
lease line, fi. (Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any)

18. Distance from proposed location to nearest well, drilling,
completed, applied for, on this lease, ft.

21. Elevations (Show whether DF, KB, RT, GL, etc. 22. Approximate date work will start 23. Estimated duration
6560 GL
24. Attachments
The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shall be attached to this form:
1. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor. 4. Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see
2. A Duilling Plan. . Item 20 above).
3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the 5. Operator certification
SUPO shall be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office). 6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the
authorized officer.
25. Signature L Name (Printed/Typed) Date
(Electronic Submission) VICKIWESTBY Ph: 915.368.1352 ) 02/09/2005
Title
AGENT
Name (Printed/Typed) %ate ;;/ aS___,
Office

Application approval does ndt: warrant or certify the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct

operations thereon.
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Additional Operator Remarks (seé next page)

Electronic Submission #53928 verified by the BLM Well Information System
For CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY, sent to the Farmington

** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED **

NHOCD




State of New Mexico :

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OlL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C~102

4628 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NN 88240 1220 South St. Francis Or. Revised June 10, 2003
Dt o Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to Appropriote District Office
1301 W, Grand Avenus, Arfesta, NM 33210 State ‘-m -4 Copies
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Axtec, NM 87410 Fee Lease ~ 3 Copies
ixtrict ¥ :
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Sontc Fe, NM 87305 3 AMMENDED REPORT
s MEL LOGATION AND A Ao
2003 TZ/s3 | . Texd BASIN FRUITLAND COAL (GAS)
T Code SPropecly tame Tielt Number
31328 SAN JUAN 31-6 UNIT 209A
¥ ¥ Name *Elevalion
217817 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 6560
- - aonurface Location
Fos =T s T ] omwl = T aie | NORTH | 435 | WEST | RIO ARRBA |
] )
= MW% &=
Jeint or WnRE]C Order No. ) :
[ w/2 3191 | 1" - |
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v e i

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District
Office

State of New Mexico FomC-103
' 27,2004
District Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources May 2,
1625 N. French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL APINO.
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 ()]L(IX\SERVA'IIQ\H)IVISIO}\I 3 ndicas Typ of Laase
Mm Rd. NM87410 122080l1ﬂ'lSt.FranClSl)r. STATE D FEE D
m ’ Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santal ¢, NM
87505
(DONOTUSETHIS FORMFOR PROPOSALS TODRILLOR TODEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TOA
mmasrr RESERVOIR USE'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT (FORMG-101) FOR SUCH SAN JUAN 31-6 UNIT
l.TypeofWell: Oilwell [] GasWell [X] Other 8 Well Number 209A
3 Name of Operator , _ 5. OGRID Number
. ConocoPhillips Company 217817
3. Address of Operator T0. Poolname or Wildcat

4001 Penbrook, Odessa, TX 79762

4. Well Location
UnitLetter D 816
Section 1

_ feetfromthe _ North  fineand

Township 30N Range A

Basin Fruitland Coal

435 feetfromthe  West  Iine’

NMPM Rio Arriba

1 1. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)
6560 GL

Pit or Below -grade Taak Application E Closure] |
Pit typepﬂ!r_l‘ _Depth to Groundwater30'
Liser Thickness: mil Betow-Grade Tank: Volume

Distance from nearest fresh water welt _>_>1 M“E_.___,_.

bbls: Construction Material

Distance from nearest surface water 150"

IZCheckAp;xqma!eBoxﬁohthreNanneofNouoe,choﬁor(]herDaia

'NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORMREMVEDIALWORK ] PLUGAND ABANDON (] REMEDIAL WORK ALTERINGCASING []
TEVPORARLYABANDON [] CHANGE PLANS 0 COMMENCE DRILLINGOPNS. [[] PANDA O
PULLORALTERCASING [] MuLnPLEcOoMPt. [ CASING/CEMENT JOB
OTHER: a OTHER: 1

13. Desaibeproposedoromnplehed

Cleadys!atcaﬂpamrmdamls,mﬂgwemdmm,mhﬂmg&mmddane

operations.
of starting arty proposed work). SEE RULE 1 03. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion

or recompletion.

The pit will be constructed and closed in accondance with Rule 50 and as per the Nov. 1, 2004 Guidelines. See the attached diagram that details the
bmmofﬂwpnlnmmdepoposed“dﬂmd.mdﬂlmmuwhwdmmnpnwﬂlbeclosedaﬁﬂ*thewelllmbeawanplded.
The solids left after the water has been disposed of will be sampled and NMOCD approval mllbeob(amedmortoclosmeofﬁnsplt.

I hereby certify that the mformatlon above is true and complete to the
grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines

SIGNATURE Vicki Westby

of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that anv pit or below-
, a general permit [] or an (attached) altemative OCD-approved plan []

TITLE Staff Agent DATE 2/9/2005

Telephone No.

Type arprintname E-mail address:

For State Use Onlv

—TITLE _ _ DATE _

BEPUTY OIL & GAS INFPECTOR, DIST, g9 MAR 28 2005

m A A

s
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TOWNSHIP 30

San Juan 31-6 #209A

OFFSET OPERATOR PLAT

816' FNL; 435' FWL

NORTH,

RANGE 7

Devon Energy

Devon Energy

Devon Energy

Devon Energy

Devon Energy

ConocoPhillips

——

ConocoPhillips

WEST

e nagm

AT § e o e L e #



